



**Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda**

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Wolfgang Schomburg, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Theodor Meron

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 13 November 2006

**EMMANUEL NDINDABAHIZI
(Appellant)**

v.

**THE PROSECUTOR
(Respondent)**

Case No. ICTR-01-71-A

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecution

Mr. James Stewart
Mr. George Mugwanya
Mr. Abdoulaye Seye

Counsel for the Appellant

Mr. Michel Konitz
Ms. Magali Pirard

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States between 1 January and 31 December 1994 (“International Tribunal”);

PURSUANT to Rule 118(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDERS that the judgement on appeal shall be pronounced in a public hearing on Tuesday, 16 January 2007, at 9.00 am, in Courtroom Laity Kama in Arusha, Tanzania.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this thirteenth day of November 2006
at The Hague,
The Netherlands

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg
Presiding

Seal of the International Tribunal